900543242 04/02/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570162 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900541352

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1 Natural Way, LLC		03/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meijer, Inc.	
Street Address:	t Address: 2929 Walker Ave NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code: 49544		
Entity Type: Corporation: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343239	LULLABY LANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167915349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-735-8470

Email: trademarks@meijer.com
Correspondent Name: Brandi Van Leeuwen
Address Line 1: 2929 Walker Ave NW

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brandi Van LeeuwenSIGNATURE:/Brandi Van Leeuwen/DATE SIGNED:04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cover Sheet_Full page photo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900543242 REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0555

OP \$40.00 2343239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1 Natural Way, LLC		03/20/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meijer, Inc.	
Street Address:	2929 Walker Ave NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49544	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2343239	LULLABY LANE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167915349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-735-8470

Email: trademarks@meijer.com
Correspondent Name: Brandi Van Leeuwen
Address Line 1: 2929 Walker Ave NW

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandi Van Leeuwen
SIGNATURE:	/Brandi Van Leeuwen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

RECORDED: 03/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0556